505065986 08/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5112742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT R/F 032913/0934

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR AGENT	08/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COTIVITI, LLC	
Street Address:	50 DANBURY ROAD	
City:	WILTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7406428	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cotiviti - JPM Patent Release Executed#page1.tif source=Cotiviti - JPM Patent Release Executed#page2.tif source=Cotiviti - JPM Patent Release Executed#page3.tif source=Cotiviti - JPM Patent Release Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 505065986 REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0521

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of August 27, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Successor Agent") for the secured parties, in favor of Cotiviti, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor to Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC and Covitit Services, LLC) ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings attributed to them in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, Goldman Sachs Bank USA, (the "Prior Agent") and certain other parties entered into a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2014, in favor of the Prior Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032913, Frame 0934, on May 16, 2014 (the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, as security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Prior Agent, its successor and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following assets, whether then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by or arising in favor of Grantor and regardless of where located: (i) all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Schedule A hereto, and (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent and certain other parties entered into that certain Resignation and Assignment Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2016 (the "Resignation Agreement"), whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and was succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation Agreement, the Prior Agent and Successor Agent executed a Notice of Succession of Agency, dated as of September 28, 2016, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 040181, Frame 0454, on September 29, 2016 ("Notice of Succession"), pursuant to which the Prior Agent transferred its security interest in the Patent Collateral to Successor Agent;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Patent Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Successor Agent has agreed to execute this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Successor Agent hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its Lien on and security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto Grantor, and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to, or under the Patent Collateral.

PATENT REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0522 [Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0523 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Successor Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Successor

Agent

By: ___

Name: MARIA RIAZ Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Release of Patents]

PATENT

REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0524

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Description	Serial Number	Owner
Method of creating a virtual health	7406428	Cotiviti, LLC
care network		

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 08/28/2018